Our ratios of earnings to combined fixed charges and preferred stock dividends for the periods indicated above are the same as our
ratios of earnings to fixed charges set forth above because we had no shares of preferred stock outstanding during the periods indicated
and currently have no shares of preferred stock outstanding.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, including refinancing indebtedness from time to
time.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our current portion of borrowings, long-term borrowings and stockholders' equity as of December 31, 2002,
and as adjusted to give effect to this offering, assuming no exercise by the underwriters of their over-allotment option.

Edgar Filing: WALT DISNEY CO/ - Form 424B5

6

   The data is derived from our unaudited financial statements. You should read this table in conjunction with our unaudited consolidated
financial statements and related notes and the discussion of our liquidity and capital resources as of December 31, 2002 incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

December 31,
2002

December 31,
2002

Actual As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in millions)

Current portion of borrowings $ 1,820 $ 1,820

Long-term borrowings 13,079 13,079
Convertible senior notes offered hereby � 1,150

Total long-term debt 13,079 14,229

Stockholders' equity $ 23,285 $ 23,285

Total capitalization $ 38,184 $ 39,334

S-8

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

   Our common stock is listed on the New York Stock Exchange and the Pacific Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol "DIS."

   The following table sets forth the high and low composite closing sales prices of our common stock for the fiscal periods indicated. The last
reported sale price for our common stock on the New York Stock Exchange on April 8, 2003 was $17.13.

Sales Price

High Low

2003

3rd Quarter through April 8, 2003 $ 17.98 $ 17.11
2nd Quarter 18.74 15.02
1st Quarter 19.89 14.14

2002

4th Quarter $ 19.79 $ 13.77
3rd Quarter 25.00 18.90